1.

16.

Known Descendants of
CHARITY ALFORD THOMPSON
1776-1838

This is a work in progress. It is known to be incomplete and probably contains some error. Please
use it accordingly. References (ref:) where shown are identification numbers from Harllee's work.

Charity Alford #3093 b. Apr 4 1776, Robeson Co., NC, (daughter of Jacob Alford #3087 and Mary
Pace #3088) ref: Aa pg 1456&65, m. Charles Thompson #3101, b. 1763, d. Aug 13 1827. Charity
died Aug 7 1838, Robeson Co., NC, buried: Fairmont Cemetery, Robeson County, NC.

2.

w

+ 16.

XV

Children:

Jacob Thompson #15537.

Jordan Thompson #15539 b. Mar 21 1803, occupation Doctor, d. May 3 1838. He
went to Mississippi.

Joseph Thompson #15538 b. Dec 7 1804.

Wiley Thompson #15540.

James Thompson #15541.

Berry Thompson #15542.

i Louis A. Thompson #15543 b. 1808, d. Apr 12 1845.

Charles A. Thompson #15544 b. Aug 12 1815, d. Aug 14 1857.

Jalep Thompson #15546.

Sarah Thompson #15547 m. John Thompson #15554.

Charity Thompson #15548.

Appey Thompson #15549.

Patsy Thompson #15550.

Susannah Thompson #15551 b. Sep 26 1860, North Carolina, m. about 1817, Eli
Stephens #29279, b. Jan 20 1792, North Carolina, d. Nov 17 1867, Gonzales Co., TX.
Susannah died Jun 12 1872, Gonzales Co., TX.

Mary Thompson #15552.

Second Generation

Joseph Thompson #15538 (1.Charity') b. Dec 7 1804, ref: Aa3 p 1465, m. Mary Susan Rowland
#15545, d. Apr 31892. Joseph died Oct 7 1881.

+ 17.
+ 18.
19.

+ 20.
+ 21
+ 22.

i
ii
iii
iv
v
Vi

Children:

John Sanders Thompson #15555.

Susan Rowland Thompson #15559 b. Aug 22 1836.

Charles A. Thompson #15556 b. Jun 25 1840, d. Dec 29 1872, buried: Thompson
Cemetery.

Charity Thompson #15558.

Needham J. Thompson #15557 b. Aug 11 1842.

Ora Thompson #15560.

Mary Thompson #15552 (1.Charity') m. Bright Wil liams #15553.

Children:



17.

18.

20.

21.

+ 23. i1 Lizzie Williams #28944.
Third Generation

John Sanders Thompson #15555 (4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') ref: Aa31 p 1465, m. Elizabeth Ann
Hamer #15567, (daughter of Robert Cochran Hamer #15575 and Mary Bethea #15576) ref:

6602BA p2240.
Children:
+24. i Mary "Molly" Susan Thompson #15571 b. Jan 23 1860.
+ 25. 1i  John Sanders Thompson #15570.
+ 26. iii  Tristiam B. Thompson #15569 b. Apr 29 1861.

Susan Rowland Thompson #15559 (4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. Aug 22 1836, m. (1) Mar 28 1853, in
Robeson Co., NC, John Powell Fulmore #15562, b. Jun 29 1826, Robeson Co., NC, d. Sep 25
1858, buried: Meadow Brook Cem,, Lumberton, Robeson Co, m. (2) 1861, Robert McKenzie
#15563, b. 1825, Scotland, d. Sep 13 1871, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, buried: Hopewell Ch.
Cem. Hopewell, SC. Susan died Mar 6 1912, buried: Hopewell Ch. Cem. Hopewell, SC.
John: Marriage date is the date of the bond.

Children by Robert McKenzie:

+ 27. 1 May Cameron McKenzie #28905 b. May 29 1862.
28. ii  William McKenzie #28902 b. 1864, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, d. Aug 24 1888,
buried: Hopewell Ch. Cem. Hopewell, SC.
+ 29. i Joseph Saunders McKenzie #28903 b. Nov 28 1865.

30. iv Sue Rowland McKenzie#28906 b. 1868, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, d. 1969,
buried: Hopewell Ch. Cem. Hopewell, SC.
+ 31. v Duncan McKenzie#28904 b. Feb 1 1870.
+ 32. vi Roberta McKenzie #28907 b. Jan 16 1872.

Charity Thompson #15558 (4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) m. (1) William Blount #15564, m. (2) David
Townsend #15565.
Children by William Blount:

+ 33. i Susan Blount #28874 b. Oct 29 1848.
34. ii Amanda Blount#28875 m. Thomas Normand #28884.
35. iii Renny Blount #28876 m. Hector McMillan #28883.

Children by David Townsend:)
36. iv Barnes Townsend #28877.
37. v Charles Townsend #28878.
+ 38. vi May Townsend #28880 b. Apr 17 1863.
+ 39. vii Herbert Alexander Townsend #28879 b. Oct 14 1870.

Needham J. Thompson #15557 (4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. Aug 11 1842, m. Margaret Nivens
#15566, b. Aug 3 1845, d. Jun 21 1912. Needham died Dec 12 1910.

Children:
40. 1 Isabella Thompson #28863 b. Oct 22 1875, Lumberton, Robeson, NC, m. Oct 14 1896,
Lonnie T. Townsend #28867.
41. ii  Joseph E. Thompson #28860 b. Jan 30 1878, m. Jul 7 1930, in Wilmington, New
Hanover Co., NC, Carolyn Heptinstall #28864.
+ 42. iii Needham Dunlop Thompson #28861 b. Feb 5 1880.

2



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

+43. iv Albert G. B. Thompson #28862 b. May 23 1886.

Ora Thompson #15560 (4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') m. Angus Lawrence McCallum #13989, b. 1838,
North Carolina, (son of Dugal McCallum #4429 and Mary Alford #4421).

Children:
44. i Agnus Lawrence McCallum #28783 m. Delia Covington #28786.
45. ii  Sue McCallum #28784 m. Peter McCormick #28787.
46. iii Patty McCallum#28785 m. D. J. McLean #28788.
Lizzie Williams #28944 (16.Mary?, 1.Charity') m. David Alford #28945.
Children:
47. 1 Leroy Alford #28946.

Fourth Generation

Mary ""Molly" Susan Thompson #15571 (17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity!) b. Jan 23 1860, Robeson
Co., NC, m. Jan 23 1879, in Marion Co., SC, Louis Robert Hamer #15574, b. Sep 15 1850, (son of
Philip M. Hamer #28849 and Katherine Thomas #28850) d. Dec 18 1914. Mary died Oct 15 1881,
Rowland, NC, buried: Ashbury Cemetery.

Children:
+ 48. i Marie Elizabeth Hamer #28851 b. Dec 13 1879.
49. i Alice Richardson Hamer #28852 d. Feb 20 1882. died young

John Sanders Thompson #15570 (17.John®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') m. Annie B. Smith #15573,
(daughter of John Russell Smith #28828 and Georgia Ann Lambert #28829).

Children:
+50. 1 James Russell Thompson #28830 b. Mar 1 1891.
51. ii Edgar Tristram Thompson #28831 b. Sep 13 1901, occupation history professor, m.
Alma Louise Macy #28837.
+ 52. iii Joda Sanders Thompson #28832 b. Nov 10 1903.

+ 53. iv Annie May Thompson #28833.
+ 54. v Marie Hamer Thompson #28835 b. Oct 2 1906.
55. vi Lucille Thompson #28834 b. Sep 27 1910.

Tristiam B. Thompson #15569 (17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) b. Apr 29 1861, South Carolina, m.
Dec 23 1885, in Little Rock, Dillion Co., SC, Flora Emma Bethea #15572, b. Jun 6 1866, Little
Rock, Dillion Co., SC near, ref: 6011a P 2406, d. Nov 16 1898, Dillon, Dillon Co., SC, buried:
Dothan Ch Cem., Dillon Co., SC. Tristiam died Jan 21 1899, Dillon, SC, buried: Dothan Ch Cem.,
Dillon Co., SC.

Children:
+56. 1 John Frank Thompson #28819 b. Oct 16 1886.
+ 57. it Tristram Bascom Thompson #28820 b. Apr 12 1889.

May Cameron McKenzie #28905 (18.Susan?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. May 29 1862, Robeson Co.,
NC, m. 1885, in Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, Hector McSween #28910, b. Mar 1 1843,
Scotland, d. Mar 231891, buried: Hopewell Ch. Cem. Hopewell, SC.
Children:
58. 1 John Hector McSween #28942 b. Feb 22 1887, Florence, Florence Co., SC, m. Sep 24

3



1913, in Mt. Airy, Surry Co,, NC, Cora Galloway Carter #28943, b. Feb 5 1889.

29. Joseph Saunders McKenzie #28903 (18.Susan®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Nov 28 1865,
Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, m. Sep 28 1888, in Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, Leila
Pettigrew #28908, b. Jan 9 1868.

Children:
59. i Susan Rowland McKenzie #28917 b. Aug 18 1889, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, d.
May 17 1890, buried: Ebenezer Cem., Ebenezer, Florence Co.,SC.
+ 60. ii Leila Mai McKenzie #28918 b. Oct 29 1890.
61. iii Frances Pettigrew McKenzie #28919 b. Jun 23 1891, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC,

d. Sep 1892, buried: Ebenezer Cem., Ebenezer, Florence Co.,SC.

62. iv William Cameron McKenzie #28912 b. Jun 24 1895, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC,
m. Dec 17 1921, in Florence, Florence Co., SC, Margaret Calis #28920.

63. v Joseph Saunders McKenzie #28913 b. Nov 21 1898, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC,
m. Aug 19 1927, in South Carolina, Tina Lee Hartsog #28921.

64. vi Duncan McKenzie#28914 b. Feb 20 1901, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, d. Oct 24
1901, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, buried: Ebenezer Cem., Ebenezer, Florence
Co.,SC.

65. vii James McKenzie #28915 b. Feb 20 1901, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, d. Sep 17
1901, Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, buried: Ebenezer Cem., Ebenezer, Florence
Co.,SC.

66. viii Edward Pettigrew McKenzie #28916 b. Mar 20 1906, Bannockburn, Florence Co.,
SC, d. Apr 25 1907, buried: Ebenezer Cem., Ebenezer, Florence Co.,SC.

31. Duncan McKenzie #28904 (18.Susan®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Feb 1 1870, Bannockburn, Florence
Co., SC, m. Jun 19 1899, in Durham, Durham Co., NC, Mary Cecelia Crews #28909, b. May 10
1878, Oxford.

Children:
+67. 1 Cecelia Crews McKenzie #28926 b. Mar 21 1900.
68. 1i  Mary Sue McKenzie #28927 b. Jul 10 1903, Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, m. Mar

24 1930, in Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, Lincoln John Pendergast #28932, b. Feb
12 1901, Brooklyn, Kings Co., NY.
+ 69. il Virginia Fauntleroy McKenzie #28928 b. Sep 10 1905.

70. iv Elizabeth Claiborne McKenzie #28929 b. Dec 7 1907, Timmonsville, Florence Co.,
SC. Attended Converse College, graduated Duke Univ. 1928

71. v Roberta Cameron McKenzie #28930 b. Apr 20 1911, Timmonsville, Florence Co.,
SC, m. Mar 30 1932, in Long Beach, CA, Charles Keith Palmer #28934, b. Sep 14
1909, Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC.
Charles: Graduated U.S. Naval Acad. 1931

32. Roberta McKenzie #28907 (18.Susan?®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) b. Jan 16 1872, Bannockburn,
Florence Co., SC, m. Oct 4 1904, David Erskine Fraser #28911, b. Jul 30 1872, Georgetown.

Children:
72. 1 Robert McKenzie Fraser #28938 b. Feb 6 1906, Florence, Florence Co., SC.
+ 73. ii  Angelica Farquharson Fraser #28939 b. Jul 9 19009.

33. Susan Blount #28874 (20.Charity?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Oct 29 1848, m. Jan 6 1870, Alfred
Rowland #28885, b. Feb 9 1844, (son of John Alex Ander Rowland #9671 and Flora Ann McKay

4



38.

39.

42.

43.

48.

#9668) d. Aug 2 1898. Susan died Jun 9 1924,
Alfred: Member of Congress from 6th NC District.

Children:
74. i John Alexander Rowland #28886.
75. ii  Penelope Keenan Rowland #28887.
76. iii  Winifred Blount Rowland #28888.

77. v Charity May Rowland #28889 m. Preston Shaw #28891, occupation doctor.
78. v Susie Blount Rowland #28890. Died young.

May Townsend #28880 (20.Charity?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Apr 17 1863, Robeson Co., NC, m.
Oct 20 1887, in Raynham, NC, Missouri Robert Hamer #28882, b. Aug 30 1867, Little Rock,
Dillion Co., SC near, (son of John Hecks Hamer #28898 and Missouri Bethea #28899) d. Dec 24
1932, Spartanburg, Spartanburg Co., SC, buried: West Oak Cem. , Spartanburg, SC. May died May
16 1927, Spartanburg, Spartanburg Co., SC, buried: West Oak Cem. , Spartanburg, SC.
Children:
79. i John David Hamer #28900 b. Dec 28 1890, Marion Co., SC, m. Jul 1 1925, in Lavinia,
GA, Nillie Vashti Poole #28901.

Herbert Alexander Townsend #28879 (20.Charity?®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Oct 14 1870,
Raynham, NC, m. Mar 5 1895, Lillian Virginia Townsend #28881, b. Oct 26 1877, Raynham, NC,
(daughter of Francis Milton Townsend #28892 and Martha Olivia Harllee #28893) d. Apr 3 1900,
buried: Ashbury Cemetery, Robeson Co., NC. Herbert died Apr 6 1910, buried: Ashbury Cemetery,
Robeson Co., NC.

Children:

80. i David Townsend #28894 b. Nov 7 1896, Raynham, NC, m. Dec 20 1922, Lolita
Armour Lertch #28896.

81. ii Martha Harllee Townsend #28895 m. Sep 10 1927, Gerald Pittman #28897.

Needham Dunlop Thompson #28861 (21.Needham?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) b. Feb 5 1880, m.
Frances Graeber #28865. Needham died Jan 21 1921.

Children:
82. i Charlels N. Thompson #28868.
83. ii  Joseph E. Thompson #288609.
84. iii Frank D. Thompson #28870.

Albert G. B. Thompson #28862 (21.Needham?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. May 23 1886, m. Louise
Mansfield #28866. Albert died Dec 29 1929.

Children:
85. i  Needham Joseph Thompson #28871.
86. ii  Kenneth Thompson #28872.
87. iii Mary Adelaide Thompson #28873.

Fifth Generation

Marie Elizabeth Hamer #28851 (24.Mary*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Dec 13 1879,
Marion Co., SC, m. Nov 22 1905, in Robeson Co., NC, George M. Pate #28853, occupation
medical doctor.

Children:



50.

52.

53.

54,

56.

S7.

60.

88. 1 George Louis Pate #28854 b. Mar 22 1907, Robeson Co., NC, m. Jun 9 1929, Ruth

Reed #28859.
89. ii Sarah Elizabeth Pate #28857 b. Aug 23 1911, Robeson Co., NC.
90. iii Mary Hamer Pate #28858 b. Apr 6 1916, Robeson Co., NC.

91. iv William Mebulon Pate #28855 b. Jan 8 1918, Robeson Co., NC.
92. v James Robert Pate #28856 b. Apr 12 1920, Robeson Co., NC.

James Russell Thompson #28830 (25.John*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) b. Mar 1 1891,
Andrews, Georgetown Co., SC, m. Bernice Davis #28836.
Children:
93. i John Sheppard Thompson #28841.

Joda Sanders Thompson #28832 (25.John*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Nov 10 1903,
Dillon, Dillon Co., SC, m. Johnnie Osborne #28838.
Children:
94. i Nancy Ann Osborne #28842.

Annie May Thompson #28833 (25.John*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') m. James Le Gette
#28839.

Children:
95. i James Sanders Le Gette #28843.
96. ii  Russell Le Gette #28844.

Marie Hamer Thompson #28835 (25.John*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Oct 2 1906, m.
LeRoy DeWitt Hamer #28840, b. Jul 22 1900, d. Jul 9 1928, Columbia, Richland Co., SC.

Children:
97. i Betty Annette Hamer #28846 b. Apr 24 1929.
98. ii LeRoy Marie Hamer #28847 b. Jan 6 1931.
99. iii Joan Ardelle Hamer #28848 b. Jan 5 1932.

John Frank Thompson #28819 (26.Tristiam*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. Oct 16 1886,
Dillon, Dillon Co., SC, m. Nov 28 1917, Vera Shirley #28821, b. Dillon, Dillon Co., SC.
Children:
100. i  Emma Shirley Thompson #28823 b. Dillon, Dillon Co., SC.

Tristram Bascom Thompson #28820 (26.Tristiam*, 17.John?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Apr 12
1889, Dillon, Dillon Co., SC, m. Jun 12 1911, in Dillon Co., SC, Ella Reeves Braddy #28822, b.

Little Rock, Dillion Co., SC, (daughter of Lewton Capers Braddy #28824 and Annie Alley #28689).

Children:
101. i  Tristiam Bascom Thompson #28825 b. May 21 1913, Dillon Co., SC.
102. ii  Annee Braddy Thompson #28826 b. Dillon Co., SC.
103. iii Flora Thompson #28827 b. Dillon Co., SC.

Leila Mai McKenzie #28918 (29.Joseph*, 18.Susan®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity") b. Oct 29 1890,
Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, m. Nov 4 1915, in Bannockburn, Florence Co., SC, William
Marshall Bridgers #28922.
Children:
104. i  Mai McKenzie Bridgers #28925 b. Feb 2 1917, Florence, Florence Co., SC.

6



67.

69.

73.

105. it William Marshall Bridgers #28923 b. May 21 1920, Florence, Florence Co., SC.
106. iii Saunders McKenzie Bridgers #28924 b. Dec 4 1924, Florence, Florence Co., SC.

Cecelia Crews McKenzie #28926 (31.Duncan’, 18.Susan®, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. Mar 21 1900,
Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, m. Apr 26 1922, in Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, Richard
Thornton Hood #28931, b. Oct 29 1896, Kinston, NC.
Children:
107. i Richard Thornton Hood #28935 b. Mar 6 1925, Kinston, NC.

Virginia Fauntleroy McKenzie #28928 (31.Duncan*, 18.Susan?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity') b. Sep 10
1905, Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, m. Dec 18 1928, in Timmonsville, Florence Co., SC, John
Mercer Reeves #28933, b. Aug 15 1888, Mt. Airy, Surry Co,, NC.
Children:
108. i  Virginia Carolyn Reeves #28936 b. Dec 1929, Summit, NJ.
109. ii  Ann Cecelia Reeves #28937 b. May 17 1932, Summit, NJ.

Angelica Farquharson Fraser #28939 (32.Roberta*, 18.Susan?, 4.Joseph?, 1.Charity*) b. Jul 9 1909,
Florence, Florence Co., SC, m. Jul 3 1930, E. Hermon Cranford, Jr. #28940, b. 1906, Asheboro,
NC.
Children:
110. i  Angelica Farquharson Cranford #28941 b. Jul 29 1932, Asheboro, NC.



INDEX

Alford, Charity
Alford, David

AIFOrd, JACOD .ovviiiiiiiiiii i

AIFOrd, LEIOY ©ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e 3
AIFOrd, Mary ..o 3
AlleY, ANNIE i 6
Bethea, FIora Emma ........ooooveiiiiiiiiiiicicci e 3
Bethea, Mary ..o 2

Bethea, Missouri
Blount, Amanda

Blount, ReNNY ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeiiieee

BIOUNT, SUSAN oviiiiiiiii e
Blount, William

Braddy, EIla REEVES ....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 6
Braddy, LEWLON CAPEIS ..coocvviieiiiiiiiieeieiiiee e 6
Bridgers, Mai MCKEeNzie ......ccccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 6
Bridgers, Saunders McKenzie ..........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiins 7
Bridgers, William M arshall

Calis, Margaret ............coeeeininees

Carter, Cora Galloway ................

Covington, Delia ..o
Cranford, AngelicaFarquharson ...........ccccccvviiiiiiiiiinnenns 7
Cranford, E. HErmon, Jr. .......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeiiiann 7
Crews, Mary Cecelia ....cccccvvviiiiieeiiiiieee i, 4
DaVis, BEIMICE .uuiiiiiiiii e 6
Fraser, AngelicaFarquharson ..........ccccccccciviiiiiiiniinecenn. 4,7
Fraser, David Erskine ......ccocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
Fraser, Robert McKenzie ....

Fulmore, John Powell .............

Graeber, FIaNCES .....ovvvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e
Hamer, Alice RichardSon ........ccocoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeiis 3
Hamer, Betty Annette ... 6
Hamer, Elizabeth ANN ..o 2
Hamer, Joan Ardelle .......oooviieiiiiiiee e 6
Hamer, JOhN David ....ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5
Hamer, John Hecks ................

Hamer, LeRoy D eWitt

Hamer, LeRoy Marie ..............

Hamer, Louis RODErt ......oovveiiiiii e

Hamer, Marie Elizabeth
Hamer, Missouri Robert
Hamer, Philip M. e 3
Hamer, Robert Cochran
Harllee, Martha Olivia .........ooooeiiiiiiiiiicccic e
Hartsog, Tina Lee ......ccccccoc....

Heptinstall, Carolyn ................

Hood, Richard Thornton
Lambert, Georgia ANN .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceee e
Le Gette, JAMES ..ocoiiiii e
Le Gette, James Sanders
Le Gette, RUSSEI .oeeiiieiiie e
Lertch, Lolita ArMOUT ....oooveiiiiiiie e 5
Macy, AIMa LOUISE ...cccoeeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e
Mansfield, LOUISE ..cccoovveveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

McCallum, Agnus Lawrence

McCallum, ANgus LAWIENCE .....ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeeee i 3
McCallum, DUgal ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
McCallum, Patty ......eoviiiiiiieiieiiee e 3
MCCallUM, SUE .oveiiii e 3
MCCOrmMicCK, PELEE v 3
McKay, FIOra ANN oo
McKenzie, Cecelia Crews

McKenzie, DUNCAN .......ooeevvieiiiieiieeee e

McKenzie, Edward Pettigrew

McKenzie, Elizabeth Claiborne ..........cccccvvvviiiiiiiniiiaennn, 4
McKenzie, Frances Pettigrew ...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiinn s 4
MCKENZIE, JAMES ovriiiiieiie e e e e e 4
McKenzie, Joseph Saunders ........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, 2,4
McKenzie, Leila Mai ..o.oooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiccic s
McKenzie, Mary SUE .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e
McKenzie, May Cameron

McKenzie, Robert ..........eeeeeeis

McKenzie, Roberta ....................

McKenzie, Roberta Cameron .......ccooeveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeinn, 4
McKenzie, Sue Rowland ........coooovviiiiiiiiiiieee 2
McKenzie, Susan Rowland .........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiieiii e 4
McKenzie, Virginia Fauntleroy ..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiinninnns 4,7
McKenzie, William ... 2
McKenzie, William Cameron ........cccceeeveeviviieieiiiiiiieeeeeeiien, 4
McLean, D. J. oo 3
McMillan, HECIOT .o 2
McSween, HECLOr ... 3
McSween, JORN HECIOT ...oovveiiiiie e 3
NIVENS, Margaret ........eeveviiveiieeieiiiiiiiiieieeee e 2
Normand, ThOMAS ......coieiiiiiiiiciie e 2
0sborne, JONNNIE ......coovvvviiiiiiiiie e 6
Osborne, NaNCy ANN ..o 6
Pace, MAary ..o
Palmer, Charles Keith ........ccooooviiiiiiiiiiiinas

Pate, George LOUIS .....vvvvevvennennen.

Pate, George M. ......oevvviiiiinnnnnn.

Pate, James RODErt ......coooiiiiiiiiiiciie e
Pate, Mary Hamer ...
Pate, Sarah Elizabeth ..........ccooiiiiiiiiii e, 6
Pate, William Mebulon ........ccoooiiiiiiiii 6
Pendergast, Lincoln John ..o, 4
Pettigrew, Leila ......ocooiiiiiii e
Pittman, Gerald .............cccvvvvnen.

Poole, Nillie Vashti

Reed, RUth ..o

Reeves, ANN CeCelia .....ocovvviiiiiiiiiii e, 7
Reeves, JONN MEICEI ....iieeiiieie e 7
Reeves, Virginia Carolyn ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeen 7
Rowland, AIfred ......cooooiiiiiiiii e, 4
Rowland, Charity May .........cccccoiiiiiiiieii e
Rowland, John Alex Ander

Rowland, John Alexander ........

Rowland, Mary Susan .............

Rowland, Penelope Keenan

Rowland, Susie BIOUNt ........ccoiiiiiiiiicceieee




Rowland, Winifred Blount
Shaw, Preston
Shirley, Vera
SMith, ANNTEB. oo 3
Smith, John RUSSEIl ..o, 3
Stephens, Bl ..o 1
Thomas, Katherine .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 3
Thompson, Albert G. B. ..o 3,5
Thompson, Annee Braddy
Thompson, Annie May ...........

Thompson, APpPey ......cceeevvvenenne

Thompson, Berry .......ccoccvveeneeee.

Thompson, Charity ......ccceeeieiiiiiiiiaie e
Thompson, Charlels N. ... 5
Thompson, Charles .....occcvvviviiiiiiceee e, 1
Thompson, Charles A. ... 1
Thompson, Edgar Tristram ..o 3
Thompson, Emma Shirley .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii,
Thompson, Flora ....................
Thompson, FrankD. ...............
Thompson, Isabella ...............
Thompson, JACOD ......ccooviiiiiiiiiii e
Thompson, Jalep ..o
ThOMPSON, JAMES .ecoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Thompson, James Russell
Thompson, Joda SaNders ........coooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiies
Thompson, JONN ...
Thompson, John Frank ........
Thompson, John Sanders .....
Thompson, John Sheppard
Thompson, JOrdan ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Thompson, JOSEPN ..o

Thompson, JOSEPh E. ..uvvviiiiiiiiiiieecciie e 2,5

Thompson, Kenneth ... 5
Thompson, LOUIS AL et 1
Thompson, LUCIlle ... 3
Thompson, Marie Hamer ...........cccooeiviiiviiiiiieieec i, 3,6
ThompSon, MArY ...ccooooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Thompson, Mary "Molly"” Susan .........ccccccceieiiiiiinnniin. 2,3
Thompson, Mary Adelaide ..o
Thompson, Needham Dunlop .......cccceveviiiiiiiiiniiiii
Thompson, Needham J. ...........

Thompson, Needham JOSEPN .....oovvviiiiiiiii
ThOMPSON, OFa .eevviiiiiiiieeiiiie e e e
Thompso N, PatSy .....cocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Thompson, Sarah ......cccccoviiiiiiiii e
Thompson, Susan Rowland ...
Thompson, SUSANNAN ...
Thompson, Tristiam B. .......cccoeeviiiiiiiiiiiie i 2,3
Thompson, Tristiam BasCom ........cccuvviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 6
Thompson, Trisram BasCom .........cccccvvvvevieiiieeeeeeiisiiinnns 3,6
Thompson, WIlBY .....coooiiiiiiiii e 1
TowWNSENd, BAINES ..ouiiiieiiiiiii e e e 2
Townsend, Charles ......ouiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Townsend, David ........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 2,5
Townsend, Francis Milton ........ccoooveviiiiiiiiiiiei e, 5
Townsend, Herbert AleXxander .......ccooeevvvvieieeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn,
Townsend, Lillian Virginia ........

Townsend, Lonnie T. ....coocvvviiinnnns

Townsend, Martha Harllee .............

TOWNSEND, MAY .oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e
Williams, Bright ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Williams, LiZZI8 ..ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciis e



